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NIEEXT
4 Dolly’s False Legacy
A A

3. Dolly the sheep (%F)%)
Dolly. a ewe, was the first mammal to have been successfully cloned from an a-
dult cell. She was cloned at the Roslin Institute in Midlothian, Scotland, and lived
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1. The Pennsylvania landscape was in severe wintry garb as our car sped west over the
interstate, (Para. 1. Line 1—2)
[Paraphrase] The aspect of land m the Pennsylvania was extremely plain and
characteristic of winter, when we drove fast westward on the interstate highway.
[:£75] 47 Pennsylvania landscape was in severe wintry garb J&— Rt B iR
i o BT AT A A SR 400 214 A A o LA 6 6 335 A< 4 oD 287 Pennsylva-
nia landscape J& 76 2k fir (4 . 1 98 5 J& 5 % Ab F #9 4 3" (be in severe wintry
garb) . 0.
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Ill. Explain the difference between the two sentences in each pair.
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S he thought of Melanie and saw suddenly her quiet brown eyes with their far-off
look, her placid little hands in their black lace mitts, her gentle silences. And then
(Gone with the Wind )
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The Handwriting on the Cheese Wall

Change Happens—They keep moving the cheese

Anticipate Change—Get ready for the cheese to move

Monitor Change—Smell the cheese so you know when it is getting old
Adapt To Change Quickly—The quicker you let go of old cheese, the
sooner you can enjoy new cheese

Change—Move with the cheese

Enjoy Change—Savor the adventure and enjoy the taste of new cheese

Be ready to change quickly and enjoy it again
They keep moving the cheese
Move With The Cheese And Enjoy It!

i B OB L B &
RAE R R AE——WAVR R T 73 2 2 (R 8y 58
TR 28— B BT B B 4
EREN——2 % B — E RSB, DA ol A1 2 MR 4R R
Rttt B R o——RCF S 08, IR & B 7 2 B 3 o 17 6
R —— A Wk R LT R
FREM! —ZREB, ZFIHWEL £ %!

BEFRERMMNES, THHEZZ !
WE: MU 2 7 BT £ 7 IR oy I B
MAENBNELTEN, FEXEL,
— Wk E (ST REWE)



FARED:

010-51583787-8035

YREEER:
010-51583787-8036

E-mail: modebook@126.com

Jparte

ENGLISH

ENEEN

3 . EEET v T Tk 3 i
EHE | GCAR  RESSN | GRRT B USSR B | W6 MAGK WHOKE | AKE O WINR | GHAS # TR
T RETHFRE | GCE  HGASE | STWS  MATEY |0 | @0 SAAT SRS | WAE W SENH | BANE G e

ety menes, manem @

wED o

Ewiﬁféﬁ

EEYRATILEOERATAR
CPRITOILRS ZIAREO
CreEABaL-T)



/IS .
reface

2004 £, W REGE T Y AN KA T BRI BRG]
Hatg i, B 2005 4EFFE, HT A3 IE Ll 9 N 0K AN B AR 22 AL T L3
.5 RSEERAT AT U GER A BRI EA MR E &, E
VEE R AR AR S 5 8 DR BE T TN 25 A & MV R AE L A\ SCHRFAE , 338
A SCRIR A & SRR S 2 .

(HEBL A HBRVEM DIFIMER T B AL N R B2 RE Tl 22 4
AR SR, B— B2 ) RIMAESGE A 4 B AR 2 m i m R A L
FEM . ZEMALER WREAT, FEIRIH AR FAEFTERE
B 785 STACHTTR P v 1 1R If , 2 18 AN () R A PRI

SRFES BT RIEE R L A TE I B 3] P BRI B Ber B AT B DL
MERER, BLH . RAMES B CESIEF . XRMUEHNERES R
ke, FlA R B CHIRRE S , HIE 48 EE 8, T THE  BIE3E
B, BTN E— M GEC LB F W E AN ERERR BRI EEF
BHFLRMN— RN, OB BT, QIR T E(SLE T k4R
EHBRRCHET)IRTIA.

ARIIBCUERERS Bt LRIl T URKFE .

1. EHRXFEIEANCMRETMA—& ~

BEH I ARG RAMEAE ST A B EFRTRMN SR T RILE
FE2: 318 F BRI XOTF R SCAALER , 3R 75 SCAL R 57 ib R IEIBR FNiE 5 BESU0
AT

2. MEERBENESSERTENNERS :

B RS VR RAR A B X R, A AESE I PHR IROCR = R R RE T
T E A SCE B B AR S B R XU 5 IR 2 T X SR AT 2| i E %
BRXHIREHRE A O SIERTRES

3. BERNASNENENRENRSREH ;

AHERE BRI E KBTI A, B BBEE AT R EEEH
PRSI RIS, 85 1 5 %L 0 N\ 35 A5 A i, 408 2 A B 1K B8 ) B9 R
FRT.

4. REJVERHBERENIARERNES



are B witis

ENGLISH

X 23 AT ) 1o R A A TR BT 2 R A 2 R L AR R B 4% R
RRRIFEAT , BRAS B 42 ST R SO AR IR AR 2504 T RSB, I TR A iR
> B4 B S T R B A AL IR

AP R(TRL WG SRR FOE UM . AT RS AIT .

QO WIEX AL R FIE

AR SR B PSSO RD SO SR TR L MR SO R A 5 SO Ak B R
CEEEAME T H A RSN GZ) HEATIBT A 47, 15 B2 A O 7 30 4 5L
3C R SRR R E B T o 3,

O BEREIER
AERI XS URSCE AR R AN LATERT , 3 345 B8 G AT 4007 » S5 8 S0 P 2
TR B A BB RS TS0 SRR AR B AU S M RE A TR EE Y

O B AL EiEES) |

AERSY T SIE KR & A B Ak IEAZ 3% » T T B0 IR S0 o B A A% 03
LR, ﬁ{f]‘aﬁliﬁiﬁsﬁ:ﬁﬁﬁtﬁfﬂlﬁiﬂﬁﬁiﬁ%%iﬂﬁﬁ?ﬁiﬁ]B‘Jiﬁ"%’ﬁf{
% SR VATE AT I SCAS AT R 1B A i A TR BT A, MR
BUPtﬂﬂﬂ@ﬁ%’f%biﬂﬂi&ﬁiﬁdﬁﬁ@ﬁﬂﬂiﬂdﬁ%ﬂbiﬂ*ﬂ—%%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ
Bz,

O KX aIEZR T .

SRR RS MBI KXEAMA Paraphrase, 3EHETAEL4M 7, BRKMER
BOREARTT 1 , BE IR SHE AT BB B0 R0 L AT 8E 77, 7 2 18 38R 2 A 1 ) e
fRREST IR R B K.

Q JAE R R
ASERSR TS A A B IS ST RE A ) T AR R 2, SE R 8840 T B
7T UM AR AR BO RS8O AT Atk BLIEHS K0 0 0 0

RIS IR AR IR 3966 B RIFEF S DEISE £ Kigiz
WrRET

] 41250100

SREiIEH . (0531)83530836

9 HE : www. sparke. cn

B F{E# : sparkduzhe@126. com



( Jontents B

H x

ntents

L_Unit One
TEXT I Never lee In Never, Never, INEVET & sysasnsat ssnfalitas iobscnseis otEA AR
S N Sk o R R P PP P PR PR P |
@mﬁm.mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmMmMmmm"9
Etﬁ_]mﬁ 24
B 3

[ Unit Two : S G
S = le e SV TR IR SR R R R L .
N T = R R LI R B
E@g;.

[_Unit Three SR e




JSpare 2 ¥t

NGLISH

;@ggﬁﬁ 79
j ﬁA:?,E e 83

TEXT I Amencan Onlme Losmg the Battles but Wmmng the War ------ 92
K{K%‘%lﬁ@
TR -
LI
A Uﬂ[‘i%ﬁb
%ﬂ&%ﬂﬁ

|_Unit Four

TEXT I AVleW ofMountams I S 10]0)
FZIONEDEESETNE. cnveven v sohiss vhulidiisiioss S35 S5t S5s smomnemmes oan snirioms Boeloroden 102
j@*xﬁ il 4RO

TEXT 1 Statement at the 2003 S%smn of Umted Natlons Dlsarmament

Commnsslon PR (3

_Unit Five

TEXT I The Tapestry ofFrlendshlp e R N E e R S e 7
BITEMT - ... 128
O ER e eeeenens -« 129

TEXT]I MyDaughter MyFrlend R O e e 1
j{{gg @@ sdusatonas sabaivenonee e UL U LIRS S
EF@%% s Senh e S0 R REEE SRacrn s vee sume s SSRGS ST G sRh8 Tas enmuns 15E




i Unit Six

-
ontents 3

TEXT I A French Fourth

%Yﬁ*ﬁ

ZSEEX -
JMEZE -

TEXT 1 StuckmtheMlddle

Xf%’é%lﬁu}@
l%j(p:ﬂfﬁ
Eﬂi&%@

E%iﬁﬁ%ﬁ
SEXEN -

E@%%

Unit Seven

- 156
156
- 158
159
161
165
w2167

- 169
177
e 5177
207178

179
180
- 182
5183
185

TEXT I The Selllng of the Pmndent
SAEREYE - s
R EAT

R ...........ﬁ’.:ﬁZ'.'.ZIIZfﬁﬁﬁ:ﬁiﬁﬁ:ﬁﬁﬁfﬁﬁ:ﬁ.:ﬁfIIIIIIZ.I..ZZﬁﬁ:ﬂfﬁﬁﬁiﬁiﬁ...ﬁ..

SEEX -
SJABEER -
TEXT I What Makes a Leader‘?
ﬂﬁ%%@_ﬂg@
BYEMNT -
E@S&ﬁ@

&i‘iﬁﬁ@*ﬁ
SEEN

== ...........IIIIIZIZZIIZIZIIIII...ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁIZIIZ....”IIIIIII:Z:...,...II...I.....

Unit Eight

L TT.RE
oA 8B
=188
189
190
195
w507
24190
e RIC T
208
oo 209
210
211
e 1S
2218
216

2EXEX -
IJAE=R -

Kf%ﬁ?ﬁ]ﬁ
REMT -

217
217
219
220
222
227
241928
+ 280
239
... 239
== 240




JSpare 2 witis

RZIONEBESAGIE - oo cve oo ve oo e

T L

S%@g%

{ Unit Nine

241

- 241
e 242
- 243

- 245

SZ%*EIF’E]EE

T = - - SN

ERNERBAT oo

52%1:;32

SIS : 2
TEXT 1 A Rage agamst Dymg

NICERFSE -

%Ymﬂ‘ﬁ

ERNER ...........’fﬁﬁiiffi.’.’ﬁiﬁﬁiﬁiiﬁﬁﬁﬁ.’fff.'ﬁ"""

BINDCSEE - vvvoveooe

e

e

L Unit. Ten_

Y{K%‘Q@iiﬁ
RN ENT -
iuﬂi&ﬁ@

&ii&ﬁ@ﬂ‘ﬁ
EX -
»ﬁx%

TEXT 1 ThankYou Mr Chlps
-+ 301
.. 302

Swé%a[ﬁﬂéﬁ
HEERNER -

py,uﬁ,grgﬁb ..Zfﬁif..’fiﬁffiﬁ.iif:ﬁ:ﬁi.:fffiiﬁ.’“"'"""""""""""

TEXT I Mountaln LlonsAttackl

SZ{JC“EFFE@
RN e

R SERE coeove e e

BT -

- 246
246
- 248
249
- 253
- 255
- 257
S 266
e 268
e 269
w271
e 276

- 278

300

308

<2317



SEXEN -
JMBEE -

TEXT 1 Terrormthenght

E EIEL;E
REMT -
SEL@S&%E

Eﬁ}ﬁ%@
ﬁ%wﬁz

EE@%%

Unit Twelve

,) ontentsi i

ces 319
- 321

329

- 330
- 331

332

- 335

3387

TEXT [ Christmas Lost and Found oo oo
st e e SIS W S ey e pimm bbb WSS 888080 338

s s Syeneibied $F SEATE R Al n S ke saE sesEEseds dale seatawe s seniwnay SA0)

*Z)&\i@f[%%ﬁ%
ce 349

o simiee e me iz mee vee ek @b Sas e nae s Suaeae 350

TEXT ]I One Small Stone Unforgotten SRR S NP, - M- 1.t > - &l 1=
@ ees eas sesisse ses ses ase ses s ses sesses pesisee 359

i E EIEEE
RXEMT -

SEFEL -
JWE=E -

YIER @éﬁ
IREAT -

Unit Thirteen

338

341
343
346

359

;iﬁlyyﬁ
*Z’&\i@i[%%ﬁig
EF@%;

361
362
365
366
368

TEXT [ PromiSe of BIUEDITAS - - <« -occosoiverstoion soias son sat sensea st e ies
AT o - SR BT Tk o ey AT

- 882

. o'eiai s ae 815 W e 815 Biniaiie/8io! WiRle! o) e 51 1n:e) (0 e e a4 8 0 a6 & a\aiiara i asaa Ch e n Ae W A RETE 384
TEXT ]I My Son the Llon O S O I S 3 N e NS P s
o FAs Be e siee saa salaa e niae b aaleae sae e saasas seelsnnishia e insenvise 392
m“mnm”m”m”m“m“m“m”m“m”m”m”“3%

$ﬁyﬂﬁ PR AN AN PN RN N A PRI RS ATET L A AR AR SRR AN A A SN VALY 5 A b s A

SEEY -
JMEZE -

SZHG%RD%?Q
RXET -

Unit Fourteen

369
369
320
371
374
379

392

394
394
396
397
399

IERESE -

400

-+ 400



Jparte 2 wiiz

/:-Eiﬁ_]yyﬁ@
*Z}L\/\i@;‘['%ﬁ%
EE@%%
TEXT I The City -« oo oo ooeeeee e
1‘7L,\LE_J/E'5%ELD
SE@%;
|_Unit Fifteen

TEXT [ DollysFalseLegacy'; T R Y T~
TEXT ]I Qmetly, Anlmal ClonmgSpeedsOnward'? Teemeeseni el 460
SZ%%"%L@ETQ
RIE
Elﬂtmg;
L_Unit Sixteen

=+ 468

PBINBDESTENE: o+ vve veoneis svnadvanvus'vass samammos o bos s SoiCE AR o o b
?%éSZ

TEXT ]I Memones of theSan Francnsco Earthquake and Flre
TivRss @1\5@
1%21214‘)‘7




Unit 1

\(TEXT,
“.1 ~ Never Give In, Never, Never, Never

¥ B = A%

1. Winston Churchill (iR « E&H/R)

Churchill, Sir Winston Leonard Spencer (1874 —1965), British polmclan and
prime minister of the United Kingdom (1940—1945, 1951—1955), is widely regar-
ded as the greatest British leader of the 20th century. Churchill is celebrated for his
leadership during World War II (1939—1945). His courage, decisiveness, political
experience, and enormous vitality enabled him to lead his country through the war,
one of the most desperate struggles in British history. Winston Churchill’s public life
extended from the reign of Queen Victoria in the late 19th century to the Cold War.
During this long political career, Churchill held every important cabinet office in the
British government, except foreign minister. Churchill was also known for the many
books on British history and politics he wrote throughout his lifetime. His command
of the English language not only made him a great orator but earned him the Nobel
Prize for literature in 1953.

FKE GBI - BEERAB7T4—1965) RAER — &ﬁ#k&ﬂﬂ‘*ﬂ%@
ARTE K T 0 R4 A BRI, E¥ RNk ERAFSALRY
MR, MRS R SRR AR B BN R RS
fH LR, 1953 5, BT ENRXFR, E—EFABHHURREY E
WoWHA T ARREZE _RHRARTWEERZ XX T HFETET
TEHITHASHEH AAMNETTRENNR. A - IPREK EFR—4
P ABAREABEENR, Y SAEANBFHEER, EXELTH LA
By g % Sk, R A BT VT B A, BREAS EH R B AREE TR
Lo RAE, Mot EERET UMK AT E R RAR R%ER X
K. WREZHER KRR S T — BT AEARKRIE N TG RAER
TAL UL FIEHEABRFRAN TS, FHERFEXRANERES

. 1 L]




JSPare By

%“EK?QLA?%?&&%X%EP&”,~j”vd1?F7ik3Frf-?lAi&ﬁi%’i‘i%ﬁi%%‘
ESRAEAEHETREF RGN BAESE, HERHT TR $ ¥ % B
WXL REF BT TELH I E G REL R BRX AR, B2, 8
ERR AL WERG EGHETAY.

2. Harrow School (1%, %)

Harrow is one of Britain’s leading independent schools, one of a very few
schools still specializing in providing a high quality boarding school education for
boys. From the playing of Harrow Football to the famous straw hat, Harrow’s way
of life is steeped in tradition. Without blindly accepting some of the customs that
have developed over centuries, the School nonetheless recognizes the value of main-
taining a connection between generations of boys through enjoyable activities that
have been a part of Harrovians’ lives at School down the years. Through maintaining
Harrow’s unique terminology, through Songs, through Harrow Football, the pupils
are reminded that they are part of a distinguished and honorable community, and are
inspired through the example of the great men who have gone before them.
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3. Kipling (& h#)

Kipling, (Joseph) Rudyard is a British writer whose major works, including the
short story “The Man Who Would Be King” (1889), A Collection of Children’s
Stories , The Jungle Book (1894), and the novel Kim(1901)—his last novel setting
in British-occupied India. He won the 1907 Nobel Prize for literature.
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& — A% “ Never give in, never give in, nevers never, never, never—in noth-

ing . great or small, large or petty—never give in except to convictions of honour

LI

and good sense.”, WHIMER"we were quite alone, desperately alone”;“these are great
days— the greatest days our country has ever lived” &/ R EHE . FXEHABMET
EE, [FIR,5E R A T R S T SR EIE R R, TR B W AR SRAE
TR R .

2. BXHEHE

Last year 1 was invited to come here to encourage myself and some friends by
singing some traditional songs of our school. At that time, we were in a desperate
plight (PE}%). Ten months have passed and things are getting better for us. Faced
with the long and tough war, ready to meet with both Triumph and Disaster on the
way, we Englishmen should stick to the end and try to win. You cannot tell from
appearance how things will develop. Surely you can imagine and be prepared for
many dangers, a lot of which will really happen. However, a lesson we have learnt
from these hard times is: never give in to anything, never, never, never, never. A
year ago, we were alone. Many country thought that we were going to be beaten.
But we didn’t give in. Everyone could see that we came out boldly and we are still
standing now. As long as we stick to it, we will win in the end. You sang an extra
verse of a school song written in my honor. 1 appreciate it but I want to change one
word. It’s the line “Not less we praise in darker days. ”T want to change the word
“darker” into “sterner” in the line. Because although these days are hard, they are
not dark. They are great days and we are blessed to play a part in these days which
is memorable in the history of mankind. '

£ iE W R

catastrophic [ keeta'strofik] a. involving or causing sudden great damage of suf-

fering T HERE

misfortune [mus'fortfan] n. an unfortunate accident, condition or event ARZE#Y
H(ERIFR . EE

desperately ['desperatli] ad. (of a situation) extremely or dangerously & ¥
Hi, JEH H

unmeasured [ian'mesad] a. not having been measured 7~ 6] Ul & & ; A BT

menace ['menos] n. a person or thing that causes or may cause serious
damage, harm or danger BUH; R RN (B

lull [1al] n. a quiet period between times of activity (3% BhH#5E] #) -4
B #7 , 8] Bk

deceptive [dr'septiv] a. likely to make you believe sth. that is not true #XI&
T IRAR IR TR
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